

**CR. APPEAL34 of 2020**  
**CNR-WBBB01-001522-2020**  
**JO-WB00704**

**Order No-13, dated 15.01.2022**

Today case is fixed for hearing.  
No step has been taken by the either of the parties.  
Considering the COVID pandemic case is adjourned.  
Fix 31.03.2022 for hearing.  
Dictated & Corrected

Addl. Sess. Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. Sess. Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.